## **RESOLUTION 2024-110**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY HIRING MARK WILSEA JR. AS A FIELD ASSESSOR FOR THE ASSESSOR'S OFFICE AS OF FEBRUARY 20, 2024

**WHEREAS**, the Assessor's Office is in need of a Field Assessor because of the transfer of Celeste Lopes to the Building Department; and

**WHEREAS**, the position for Field Assessor was advertised and an interview process has taken place; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee has chosen to hire Mark Wilsea Jr. to fill the position of Field Assessor for the Assessor's Office; and

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that Mark Wilsea Jr. be hired as Field Assessor to the Assessor's Office by the Township Committee, effective February 20, 2024, starting at a salary of \$41,000 yr.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2024, in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ 08005

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk